Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 125319									
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	cument: 2								
Name of conveying parties: 1) Patrick ALEXANDRE 2) Georges BAUD 3) Bernard BROUQUIERES 4) Philippe GAUTIER B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: CROSSJECT 12 QUAI HENRI IV 75004 PARIS FRACE								
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No								
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/551,652</u>	B. Patent No.(s)								
Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: NEEDLELESS INJECTION DEVICE COMPRISTING A PYROTECHNIC CARTRIDGE, AND METHOD OF ASSEMBLING SUCH A DEVICE									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.								
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.								
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original documents. William P. Berridge, Registration No. 30,024 Randi B. Isaacs, Registration No. 56,046	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: February 8, 2006								

PATENT

REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0379

			AS	SIGNME	NT						
		(1)	Patrick ALEXAN	NDRÉ	(5)	·					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Georges BAUD		(6)		1		<u></u> .		
		(3)	Bemard BROUG	UIERES	(7)						
	••	(4)	Philippe GAU <u>TI</u>	ER	(8)				***		
		1	of the undersigne	f the sum of ored, each under	ne dollar (\$1.00 signed agrees to)) and other o assign, ar	r good d her	and valuable by does assig	consideration paid gn, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	CROSSJECT				1: 7				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(10)		√ – 75004 PA:	RIS (FRANCE))				_	
	(10) 12 Qual Henri IV - 75004 PARIS (FRANCE) (hereinafter designated as the Assignee's heirs, successors assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the invention known as (11) Needleless injection device comprising a pyrotechnic cartridge, and										
(11)	Insert	(11)	Needleless inj	ection device	comprising a	pyrotechi	nic cz	rmidge, and		-	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		method of ass	embling such	a device					-	
		(Attor	ncy Docket No.	125319)	
	Application Number	for wh	-	ed has (have) (executed an app	olication fo	. pate	nt in the Unit	ed States of America	•	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)		uary 11,		!) Marc	h 1	2 <u>, 2004</u>	3) Feb 26,	2004;	
(13)	Alternative	(13)				1,652			<u></u> ,	_	
•	Identification for filed applications	filed	Septembe	er 29 <u>, 2</u> 0	005	. <u> </u>				_	
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami Patents has full herewill identifie	1) Each undersigned agrees applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agrees provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting right to convey the entire int, and agrees that this assign 6) Each undersigned herebeation that may be necessary tion of this document.	a, and an mee may to execute the control of the con	y patent(s) issuing deem necessary, ute all papers necessery, and all papers and ute all papers and vention for Protectorm all affirmatives patent to the As I requests the Contid application(s) rein assigned, and oinding on him an the firm of OLIFF able in order to contide the contider of the continuous of th	g thereon, and essary in conn int or reissue a going forward documents an ition of Indust e acts which m signee. nmissioner of t to the said Ass that he has no d his heirs, su & BERRIDGE mply with the	also to execute ection with any application base with such inter d perform any rial Property or any be necessar; the U.S. Patent signee, as Assign executed, and coessors, assign PLC the power rules of the Ur	r interferent of thereon, ference, act which resimilar agy to obtain, and Trader ince of the is and legal reto insert coinced States	esigning for the may be record, mark C cutic recutic repre- no this Pateri	ich may be de invention, a e necessary in ots. tain or confine to issue interest, and e, any agreemsentatives. assignment at and Tradem	eclared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or any and all Letters covenants that be ents in conflict		
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by th	-		pposite the un		Tame	(8).	(PEAT)		
Date	$\frac{2e \omega_L}{2}$	<u>, 6 vol</u>		or Signature	 L			3527	(SEAL)		
Date	Sept 20 3	<u>د مم</u>		or Signature			4		(SEAL)		
Date		<u>کەہ</u>		or Signature		Ja		D			
Date	<u> </u>	<u>~005</u>		or Signature		Transaction (<u> </u>	<u> </u>	(SEAL)		
Date	<u></u>		Invent	or Signature'					(ŞĒAĽ)		
Date			Ipvent	or Signature			-	_	(SEAL)		
Date			Jovent	or Signature		<u> </u>			(ŚĒAL)		
Date				or Signature			-	· ·	(\$EAL)		
If neith	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed b	ferably lefore at	pe signed before: least two witness:	es who also sig	gn here:	the U.\$.A.∙ ఆ ८.~	(b) а Ц	J.S. Consul if	outside the U.S.A.	c	
Date	26 netolic 2	007		Witness	CA OUN	7/- >	1	<u>«. «. «. «.</u> 			
Date	- 7 - \ m \ 2.	<u> </u>		ســـWitness			<u> </u>	ر ساکتے۔	<u>ټمک د می</u>	1	

PATENT

REEL: 017246 FRAME: 0380